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Published Charges by Sector and by Carnegie
Classification, 2023-24

Sector Carnegie Classification
Public Public Public Private Public Four-Year - Private Nonprofit Four-Year
Two-Year Four-Year Four-Year Nonprofit
In-District In-State Out-of-State Four-Year For-Profit Doctoral Master's Bachelor's Doctoral Master's Bachelor's
Tuition and Fees
2023-24 $3,990 $11,260 $29,150 $41,540 — $11,930 $9.250 $8,910 $49,660 $30,970 $41,890
2022-23 $3,890 $10,990 $28,300 $39,940 $15,740 $11,630 $9,070 $8,770 $47,620 $29,930 $40,340
$ Change $100 $270 $850 $1,600 — $300 $180 $140 $2,040 $1,040 $1,550
% Change 2.6% 2.5% 3.0% 4.0% — 2.6% 2.0% 1.6% 4.3% 3.5% 3.8%
Housing and Food (Room and Board)
2023-24 $9,970 $12,770 $12,770 $14,650 — $13,400 $11,680 $11,850 $16,780 $13,710 $13,580
2022-23 $9,610 $12,310 $12,310 $14,030 — $12,880 $11,310 $11,390 $16,000 $13,180 $13,020
Tuition and Fees and Housing and Food
2023-24 $13,960 $24,030 $41,920 $56,190 — $25,330 $20,930 $20,760 $66,440 $44,680 $55,470
2022-23 $13,500 $23,300 $40,610 $53,970 — $24,510 $20,380 $20,160 $63,620 $43,110 $53.360

Percentage of Undergraduates Enrolled Full Time

Fall 2021 33% 80% 81% 69% 83% 73% 54% 87% 72% 86%

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Table CP-1



Average Estimated Full-Time Undergraduate
Budgets (Enrollment-Weighted) by Sector, 2023-24

B Tuition and Fees Housing and Food Books and Supplies M Transportation Other Expenses
$1,930 Books and Supplies
Public Two-Year ) )
In-District IEXREN $9,970 $2,500 $19,860 B Course Materials Other Supplies
Commuter
$1,470 — Public Two-Year Ftili] $1,160 $1.470
$1,290
Public Four-Year Four-Year Fukili) $940 $1,250
In-State $11,260 $12,770 2,270 $28,840
On-Campus
$1,250
$1,290

Public Four-Year

Out-of-State $29,150 $12,770 2,270 $46,730

On-Campus

$1,250 $1,880
$1,100 T
Private Nonprofit
Four-Year $41,540 $14,650 $60,420
On-Campus
$1,250 —
I I I I I I I
$0 $10,000 $20,000 $30,000 $40,000 $50,000 $60,000

Undergraduate Budget

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-1



Average Published Tuition and Fees in 2023 Dollars
by Sector, 1993-94 to 2023-24

Published Tuition and Fees in 2023 Dollars

$40,000 $39,550 Private $41,540
Nonprofit
Four-Year
$30,000
$23,300
$20,000
Public
Four-Year
$11,670 In-State $11,260
$10,000
$7.730 Public
$5,380 Two-Year
e $4,250 In-District $3,990
$3,170 M4
=
$2,650
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93-94 98-99 03-04 08-09 13-14 18-19 23-24

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-2



Inflation-Adjusted Published Tuition and Fees
Relative to 1993-94, 1993-94 to 2023-24 (1993-94 =1.0)
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Ten-Year Percentage Changes in Inflation-Adjusted
Published Prices by Decade, 1993-94 to 2023-24

H 1993-94 to 2003-04 2003-04 t0 2013-14 M 2013-14to0 2023-24

60%
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c
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College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-4



Average Tuition and Fees and Housing and Food (Enrollment-Weighted)
in 2023 Dollars, 1993-94 to 2023-24, Selected Years

Tuition and Fees in 2023 Dollars

Tuition and Fees and Housing and Food in 2023 Dollars

Academic  Private Nonprofit 10-Year Public 10-Year Public 10-Year Private Nonprofit 10-Year Public 10-Year
Year Four-Year $ Change Four-Year $ Change Two-Year $ Change Four-Year $ Change Four-Year $ Change
1993-94 $23,300 $5.380 $2,650 $33,440 $13,140
2003-04 $31,500 $8.200 $7,730 $2,350 $3,170 $520 $43,310 $9.870 $17,500 $4,360
2013-14 $39,550 $8,050 $11,670 $3,940 $4,250 $1,080 $53,770 $10,460 $24,130 $6.630
2023-24 $41,540 $1,990 $11,260 -$410 $3,990 -$260 $56,190 $2,420 $24,030 -$100
Academic  Private Nonprofit One-Year Public One-Year Public One-Year Private Nonprofit One-Year Public One-Year
Year Four-Year % Change Four-Year % Change Two-Year % Change Four-Year % Change Four-Year % Change
2013-14 $39,550 $11,670 $4,250 $53,770 $24,130
2014-15 $40,410 2.2% $11,820 1.3% $4,310 1.4% $54,840 2.0% $24,450 1.3%
2015-16 $41,730 3.3% $12,170 3.0% $4,390 1.9% $56,620 3.2% $25,250 3.3%
2016-17 $42,690 2.3% $12,320 1.2% $4,410 0.5% $57,790 2.1% $25,680 1.7%
2017-18 $43,310 1.5% $12,450 1.1% $4,420 0.2% $58,640 1.5% $25,940 1.0%
2018-19 $43,450 0.3% $12,430 -0.2% $4,420 0.0% $58,810 0.3% $26,060 0.5%
2019-20 $44,120 1.5% $12,490 0.5% $4,430 0.2% $59,660 1.4% $26,260 0.8%
2020-21 $44,040 -0.2% $12,490 0.0% $4,430 0.0% $59,770 0.2% $26,340 0.3%
2021-22 $42,970 -2.4% $12,130 -2.9% $4,290 -3.2% $58,340 -2.4% $25,620 -2.7%
2022-23 $41,740 -2.9% $11,480 -5.4% $4,070 -5.1% $56,400 -3.3% $24,350 -5.0%
2023-24 $41,540 -0.5% $11,260 -1.9% $3,990 -2.0% $56,190 -0.4% $24,030 -1.3%

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Table CP-2
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Average Published and Net Prices
in 2023 Dollars, First-Time Full-
Time In-District Undergraduate
Students at Public Two-Year
Institutions, 2006-07 to 2023-24
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College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-8
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Average Published and Net

State Undergraduate

Students at Public Four-
Year Institutions, 2006-07

to 2023-24

Prices in 2023 Dollars, oo pulshd Gost
First-Time Full-Time In- e oA
$25,000 / Published Tuition
—

Public Four-Year

and Fees and Housing
and Food (TFHF)
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NetTF

$0 — T T I l I T T I

06-07 08-09 10-11 12-13 14-15 16-17 18-19 20-21 23-24

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-9
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Average Published and
Net Prices 1n 2023 Dollars,
First-Time Full-Time
Undergraduate Students
at Private Nonprofit Four-
Year Institutions, 2006-07
to 2023-24
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Distribution of Full-Time In-State Undergraduate Students at
Public Two-Year Institutions by Net Tuition and Fees, 2019-20

Public Two-Year

H$0 MP1to $2,500to0 M $5,000 to
$2,499 $4,999 $7,499
All 39% 24% 22%
Independent Students (31%) 40% 23% 23%
Dependent Students (69%) 38% 25% 22%
*E ) Less than $40,000 (33%) 13%
8 5
22 $40,000 to $79,999 (26%) 20%
52| $80000t0$119999 (21%) [HERD 29% 33%
O
8 8 $120,000 or Higher (20%) G 33% 33%
Q
(m]

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-11
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Distribution of Full-Time In-State Undergraduate Students at
Public Four-Year Institutions by Net Tuition and Fees, 2019-20

Dependent Students:
Parents' Income

Public Four-Year

H$0O MWP1to $5,000to ™ $10,000to $15,000 or
$4,999 $9,999 $14,999 Higher

All 24% 16% 7%
Independent Students (15%) 12% |30
Dependent Students (85%) 17% 8%
Less than $40,000 (29%) 10%
$40,000 to $79,999 (22%) 22%
$80,000 to $119,999 (18%) [AFAL 21% 35% 23% 10%

9% 15%

st 16%

$120,000 or Higher (32%)

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-11
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Average Grant Aid, Net Tuition and Fees, and Net Budget, 2019-20

In-State Students at Public Institutions

Average

Grant Aid
All $3,680
Dependent Students $3,590

Independent Students $3,860

Parents’ Income of
Dependent Students

Less than $40,000 $6,700
$40,000 to $79,999 $3,320
$80,000t0 $119,999  $1,450
$120,000 or Higher $1,170

Public Two-Year

Net Tuition

and Fees
$700
$740
$610

-$2,320
$940
$2,990
$3,060

Net Total
Budget

$14,430
$13,600
$16,280

$11,220
$13,750
$14,940
$15,800

Average
Grant Aid

$7.670
$7.670
$7.630

$13,360
$9,200
$4,380
$3.370

Public Four-Year

Net Tuition
and Fees

$3,920
$4,070
$3,070

-$2,220
$2,180
$7.250
$9,220

Net Total
Budget

$20,510
$20,530
$20,390

$14,610
$18,860
$22,980
$25,620

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Page 20
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Distribution of Full-Time In-State Undergraduate Students at Private
Nonprofit Four-Year Institutions by Net Tuition and Fees, 2019-20

Dependent Students:
Parents’' Income

H$0 mM$1to M $5,000to $10,000to ™ $20,000 to $30,000 or
$4,999 $9,999 $19.999 $29,999 Higher

Private Nonprofit Four-Year

21% 22%

17% Lk 10%

21% 24%

All

Independent Students (13%)

Dependent Students (87%)

Less than $40,000 (23%) 14% cLA 9%

23% 10% [N
30% 17%
39%

$40,000 to $79,999 (20%)
$80,000 to $119,999 (16%)

$120,000 or Higher (41%) 21%

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-12
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Distribution of Full-Time In-State Undergraduate Students at For-
Profit Institutions by Net Tuition and Fees, 2019-20

H$0 W$1to M $5000to ™ $10,000to M $20,000to ' $30,000 or
$4,999  $9,999 $19,999 $29,999 Higher

For-Profit

All

Independent Students (76%) K&}

Dependent Students (24%)

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-12
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Average Grant Aid, Net Tuition and Fees, and Net Budget, 2019-20
Full-Time Student at Private Institutions

All
Dependent Students
Independent Students

Parents' Income of
Dependent Students

Less than $40,000
$40,000 to $79,999
$80,000 to $119,999
$120,000 or Higher

Private Nonprofit Four-Year For-Profit
Average  Net Tuition  Net Total Average Net Tuition  Net Total
Grant Aid and Fees Budget Grant Aid and Fees Budget
$21,850 $16,260 $33,130 $6,390 $12,000 $27,010
$23,540 $17,020 $34,160 $8,850 $15,790 $29,540
$10,210  $11,010 $26,010 $5,630 $10,810 $26,220
$29,930 $6,140 $22,950 $12,780 $13,620 $27,020
$28,310  $10,040 $26,310 $9,200 $13,950 $27,780
$24,610 $15,440 $32,580 $5,850 $17,230 $31,490
$17,240  $27,110 $44,850 $3,740 $21,360 $35,170

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Page 21
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Annual Percentage Changes in Inflation-Adjusted Per-Student State and Local
Funding for Higher Education and in Tuition and Fees at Public Institutions,
1991-92 to 2021-22
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Total and Per-Student State and Local Funding for Higher Education in
2021 Dollars and Public FTE Enrollment, 1991-92 to 2021-22
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2021-22 Funding per $1,000 in Personal Income
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Institutional Revenues per Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Student in 2020 Dollars
at Public Institutions, 2010-11, 2015-16, and 2020-21

$31,030

$30,000 $28,910 $28,670
B Federal Appropriations and Federal, State,
and Local Grants and Contracts

State and Local Appropriations
B Net Tuition Revenue

$19,440

$20,000

s16450  $16:8%0 $16,140 $
: 15,850
$8,020 $8,020 '
$8,680 w0 8270 $13,890 - -
$12,290

$12,480
$6,420 $6,310 $6,850 ©$1,960 =l $10480  |[N§Aig00N
950 6660 Cetsen |

$12,240 $12,010 $5,420

$10,000

Revenuein 2020 Dollars

$10,660

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21 2010-11 2015-16 2020-21 2010-11 2015-16 2020-21 2010-11 2015-16 2020-21

Public Doctoral Public Master's Public Bachelor's Public Associate
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Percentage of Institutional Revenues from Various Sources

Federal Appropriations
and Federal, State,

Net Tuition State and Local and Local Grants and
Revenue Appropriations Contracts

Public Doctoral

2010-11 37% 30% 33%

2015-16 43% 28% 29%

2020-21 39% 26% 35%
Public Master's

2010-11 48% 39% 13%

2015-16 50% 37% 13%

2020-21 42% 35% 23%
Public Bachelor's

2010-11 43% 41% 16%

2015-16 42% 43% 15%

2020-21 34% 41% 25%
Public Associate

2010-11 33% 52% 15%

2015-16 32% 54% 15%

2020-21 24% 52% 25%
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Net Tuition Revenues, Subsidies, and Education and Related Expenditures per
Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Student in 2020 Dollars, 2010-11, 2015-16, and 2020-21

I Education and Related Expenditures

$40,000

$30,000

$20,580 $20,100

$12,24008$12,010

$15.830 $15'270

$14,670

$13,330 $13,670

$11,630

$20,000 $18,660
$10,000

$10,660
0

Education and Related Expenditures per FTE Student
(in 2020 Dollars)

$9,420

M Subsidy
B Net Tuition Revenue

12,340
$11,060 $

$3,480 [ $3,890 J§ $3,760
2010-11 2015-16 2020-21  2010-11 2015-16 2020-21  2010-11 2015-16 2020-21  2010-11 2015-16 2020-21
Doctoral Master's Bachelor's Associate
Public

$42,410 $42,130

$38,080
522,730 24790 $24.540

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21

$30,190 $30,620
$28,300

$19,200

$17,760 $17,970

$15,990

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21

Doctoral Master's Bachelor's

Private Nonprofit

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-16
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Institutional Subsidy as a Percentage of Education and Related Expenditures

Public ‘ Private Nonprofit
Doctoral Master's  Bachelor's  Associate ‘ Doctoral Master's  Bachelor's
2010-11 43% 47% 54% 63% 40% 10% 36%
2015-16 41% 47% 56% 65% 42% 14% 41%
2020-21 40% 47% 60% 70% 42% 17% 46%

Net Tuition as a Percentage of Education and Related Expenditures

Public ‘ Private Nonprofit
Doctoral Master's Bachelor's  Associate ‘ Doctoral Master's  Bachelor's
2010-11 57% 53% 46% 37% 60% 90% 64%
2015-16 59% 53% 44% 35% 58% 86% 959%
2020-21 60% 53% 40% 30% 58% 83% 54%

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Page 25
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Mean Family Income in 2022 Dollars by Quintile, 1992, 2002, 2012, and 2022

Mean Family Income

$500,000

$400,000

$300,000

$200,000

$100,000

$0

1992 ® 2002 ®2012 W2022

$315,700
$191,000
$141,900
$93,130  $102,600
$44,690 $58,220 $70'600
$18,530 $23,580
Lowest 20% Second 20% Third 20% Fourth 20% Highest 20%

Lowest Second Third Fourth Highest Top

20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 5%
$ Change from 1992 to 2022 $5,050 $13,530 $22,530 $39,300 $124,700 $263,600
% Change from 1992 to 2022 27% 30% 32% 38% 65% 88%
$42,350 $42,351to $74,501to $114,001to $178,001 $334,200
2022 Income Bracket or Less $74,500 $114,000  $178,000 or More or More
2022 Mean Income $23,580 $58,220 $93,130 $141,900 $315,700 $564,300

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-17A

$300,700

Top 5%

$564,300
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Median Family Income by
Selected Characteristics, 2022

Region

$96,650
$104,600

Midwest
Northeast
South
West

$83,030
$99,580

Race/Ethnicity

Asian Alone, Non-Hispanic $126,200
Black Alone, Non-Hispanic $66,760
Hispanic $67,880
White Alone, Non-Hispanic $103,400
Age
15 to 24 $57,210
25t0 34 $81,830
35to 44 $103,400
45to 54 $117,800
55 to 64 $105,700
65 and over $73,100
Education
Less Than High School $49,160
High School $65,050
Some College $81,120
Associate Degree $89,830
Bachelor's Degree or Higher $142,200

T T ! T T T 1
$0 $20,000 $40,000 $60,000 $80,000 $100,000 $120,000 $140,000

2022 Median Family Income (Median of All Families = $92,750)
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Postsecondary Fall Enrollment (in Millions) by Attendance Status
and Level of Enrollment, 2001 to 2021

Enrollment (Millions)

20

B All Graduate
Part-Time Undergraduate
B Full-Time Undergraduate 201 20.5 202

52%

2001

54% 55% 54% 54% 54% 53% 53%

0 529 52% 0, 0
530 I 53v [ 54 [ 54% [ 5+ | 5°" 4% ’ * i 52% QN 52% N 52% Ml 510,

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
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Postsecondary Fall Enrollment by Sector,
Attendance Status, and Level of Enrollment,
2001 to 2021, Selected Years

Public
Two-Year

Public
Four-Year

Private
Nonprofit
Four-Year

For-Profit

2019
2020
2021
2019
2020
2021
2019
2020
2021
2019
2020
2021

Full-Time Part-Time
Undergraduate Undergraduate
2,410,000 4,441,000
2,160,000 4,069,000
1,957,000 4,011,000
4,989,000 1,162,000
4,898,000 1,194,000
4,781,000 1,196,000
2,216,000 463,000
2,161,000 471,000
2,165,000 464,000
508,000 251,000
529,000 259,000
530,000 248,000

All
Graduate

1,496,000
1,543,000
1,595,000
1,337,000
1,355,000
1,384,000
233,000
236,000
226,000

Total
6,851,000
6,229,000
5,968,000
7,647,000
7,635,000
7,572,000
4,015,000
3,987,000
4,013,000

991,000
1,024,000
1,003,000

College Board, Trends in College Pricing and Student Aid 2023, Figure CP-19

Private Nonprofit

Public Four-Year Public Two-Year

Four-Year

For-Profit

B Full-Time Part-Time = Al
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate
2000 (37%) 65% 5,697,000
2010 (38%) 59% 7,945,000
2019 (35%) 65% 6,851,000
2020 (33%) 65% 6,229,000
2021 (32%) 67% 5,968,000
2000 (40%) 17% 6T 6.055.000
2010 (35%) 15% " NESAR 7.194.000
2019 (40%) 15% S 7.647.000
2020 (41%) 16% 6T 7.635.000
2021 (41%) 16% A 7.572.000
2000 (20%) 39338 3.051.000
2010 (18%) 0vaJISSTa :.686.000
2019 (21%) 125 ST +.015.000
2020 (21%) 129 NS 3.957.000
2021 (22%) 125 AR .013.000
74%
2000 (3%) l450.ooo
15%
2010 (10%) 2,023,000
- 23%
2019 (5%) I 991,000
23%
2020 (5%) 1 1,024,000
1 23%
2021 (5%) 1 1,003,000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Enroliment (Millions)
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Fall 2019 to Fall 2021 Two-Year Percentage Changes in Total Undergraduate

, by State

Four-Year Institutions

Enrollment at Public
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Fall 2019 to Fall 2021 Two-Year Percentage Changes in Total Undergraduate

, by State

Two-Year Institutions

Enrollment at Public
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Distribution of Undergraduate Enrollment by Sector and Race/Ethnicity,
Fall 2011 through Fall 2021, Selected Years

B American Indian/ Asian M Black Hispanic M Native Hawaiian/ ® White Two or
Alaska Native Other Pacific Islander More Races

1.0%
2011 [75.8% 15.3% e 2%
= 2019 | 6.9% 21.8% [N L7 L
< 2020 |7 7.3% 21.9% O eT% A%
2021 % 22.2% S s s

0.7%
=|  201145% [ 5.6% 19.5% D% 2%
22 2019420 6% 28.5% e 3.9%
59 200000w 6% 28.3% T 2%
1 2021 40%) [I76.2% 28.4% ek A%
o | 2011 (v [IITO% 10.9% Y 2%
23| 201938%) 8% 18.1% s As%
g 3| 202069% [I8T% 18.8% R A%
| 2021(39%) 9.1% 19.2% DO s A%
& & 20m04% IET% 8.8% 890 s
802 201906% |165% 130% %A%
5_2- § ‘g 2020 (16%) | 6.9% 137% 628 A%
22| zo2106% |T2% 143% [ B AY ] 46%
& 2011 (s%) I8 16.7% s 24%
2 2019 4%) [14.0% NG 21.0% DA% A%
fa 2020 (5%) [14.1% Y 21.0% DA% A%
€ 20010 H4A% I S 21.1% e 4%
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Thank
Y Ou.

research.collegeboard.org/trends

trends@collegeboard.org
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